09/646070 9-11-00 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-23-2000 (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissioner Name of conveying party(ies): 101494650 address of receiving party(ies): OLDFIELD FAMILY HOLDINGS PTY. Geoffrey Stewart OLDFIELD Name: LIMITED Internal 35 Watt Street, Newcastle, Address: New South Wales, 2300, Australia Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes 2. Name: 3. Nature of conveyance: Internal Address: ☐ Merger Assignment ☐ Change of Name 3. Name: □ Security Agreement □ Other Internal September 8, 2000 Address: **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☑ No □ Yes Application number(s) or patent number(s): this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: September 8, 2000 B. Patent No.(s): . Patent Application No.(s): 09446070 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 1 7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 Internal Address and Phone Number: ☑ Enclosed ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account Attorneys at Law 150 East 42nd Street 8. Deposit account number: New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 9/18/2000 ERIMANDO 00000017 09646070 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document September 11, 2000 Jay S. Cinamon, Reg. No. 24,156 &ignature Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

REEL: 011163 FRAME: 0829

HODGKINSON DLD

dated

£3004

09/08/00 18:58 FAX 212 8-9180

HODGKINSON OLD ABELMAN FRAYNE

Ø004 @005/007

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Deltar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor.

Gooffrey Sorver OLDFIELD - 3 Gleerock Close, Whitebridge, New South Wales, 2290, Australia

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

(a) Parent Number ___

OLDFIELD FAMILY HOLDINGS PTY. LIMITED

35 Watt Street, Newcastle, New South Wales, 2300, Australia

it successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improvements which are disclosed in

(a) Lamit Whencanou for regar	es Parent Serbat No		
(c) Application for Letters Pater	at which has been executed?	by the undersigned concurrently herevi	क्ष बाद कार्यक्ष
ENDOTRACHEAL TO	ube for selective br	ONCHIAL OCCLUSION	
Letters Patent which have been	or shall be filed in the Unite original and reissond patent	substitute, renewal, reissue and all other d States and all other foreign countries s which have been or shall be issued in	on any of said
the Assignee of its successors, to powers of anomey, or other pap history thereof; and generally de-	he undersigned will execute ers and communicate all fac o everything possible which	he Letters Patent in its own name. Whe all other patent applications; proper out as known to it relating to the improvem the Assignce or its successors shall com ion for the improvements and for vestin	hs, assignments; ents and the sider desirable
Assignor war no assignment, grant, mongago other by the undersigned.	ants that he has the full right or license or other agreemen	t to convey the rights and property has	sibed herein and been made to
Dared: 09/08/201900	0	By Geoffiey Stewart OLDFIELD	_D
		Ву	
		By	
The undersign individual execute this Assignment of the Assignment	ed declares that be(she) was	personally present and did see the above for the purposes for the berein. By D. Domer Name B. BRUCE Address 6/22 KAR 004 LAMB TON	
150 Ent 42 Sitter New York, New York 10017-5612		A4148 702	_~~

SEP-11-2000 00:25

61 2 99566448

90%

PATENT REEL: 011163 FRAME: 0830